Agile Minutes: Step-by-step Guide
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Quickstart: creating minutes, editing
and finalisation
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At first, select Project, then click on the
Agile Minutes Logo on the left panel.

o ilm

Minutes

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues v

® Openissues suitch fiter v

Order by Priority vi 3
TEST-731
Description in Topics (test change)
TEST-737
Check Numbering Bug

TEST-742
Less Clicks

TEST-
Direct export to confluence pages + Einstellungen

e

Direct invitation from Teams

HS o BLRPED

rrotokoll export in English/ Deutsch - Einstellunge.
TEST-732
Add Topic to be shown in Comments of Update (t

TEST-746
Settings for adding additional fields in Minutes

TEST-745
Enter subtopic and Tasks in Template

TEST-744
Reopen direct to edit

TEST-743
+Feld: verschiedene Projekte

TEST-741
New Minutes reference to old minutes

+ Create issue

Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

b Sandkasten / TEST-731
¥, Description in Topics (test change)

#Edit  QAddcomment  Assign More v Open ¥

¥ Details
Criticalltem Resolution: Unresolved

x Version, None

Affe None

Component/s None

at None

Meeting Minute ID 3338

Meeting Minute Link:  https://mm.otte-pm.net/plugins/servlet/ilmcon-lop/protokolle/TEST?

selectedTab=protokolleview&protokolllD=3338

Jour Fixe

~ Description
Priority: Must-Have / Size: S-M 1w-2w (test change)
able to add description in topics (not subtopics)
-rich text editor
if also attendee group then medium size task

Beschreibungen in Themen (nicht Unterthemen) hinzufiigen kénnen

v Attachments B 4° ~

¥ Verschiedenes 0
No attachments
¥ Vertrag ' 0

Pro tip: m

View all issues and filters

10f30 -

LaEmail <& @ Export v

~ People

Alex Sia @

gnee:

() Alex Sia @

@ Stop watching this issue

v Dates
23.09.2024 14:31
pdated 25.09.2024 15:19

~ Due Date History

There have been no changes to the due date

v Agile
Q Find on a board




3 Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

RGLEUEYES Meeting Minutes + Add Meeting Minute
-
. . Meeting Minutes ] b sandkastes 'TET“ ~
Click on AAdd Meeti ng Minmutesi

Search by ¥ [} h Q

Attendee Groups

MINISTRATION Date Attendee Group Meeting Actions

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings
25092024 Jourfix Infrastruktur choo (TPINFRA ) Jourfix Infrastruktur = B

A,

24.09.2024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR) Jourfixe Infrastruktur il v i
23.09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC) halle ¢ mit bvg und planer EL ﬁ v ~
23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Agile Minutes - Urgent Improvement 7 s
12.09.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Minutes = & =
08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Demo Meeting Minutes P2 w
07.08.2024 Free Meeting Test (Again) = E
07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe #4 5 B
05.06.2024 Free Meeting Test & & = =
01.022024 Free Meeting Test AL ¥ =
15.12.2023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe 1 thl‘ B] v e
18122021 Free Meeting test a4 8 =
17122021 Free Meeting Test 2 il
12102020 Free Meeting sasdas = B B
N N9 2020 lanir Fiva (101 IRFDO Mail Sendina Tact =] (=] -

5 ilm

Minutes
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Select Attendee Group (Meeting
Minutes Template)

O%_o .
3 A~ ilmCon

Add Meeting Minute

General Information

Attendee Group™ | Please

Name®
Language
Date

Time
Location
Secretary
Handling of

Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications
after finalizing
meeting

Select Secretary

Please choose
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Type in the Meeting Name. T

General Information
Attendee Group™ ~ New (NEWGROUP)

Name” | Standarrd title

Language  English
Date  2024-10-15
Time

Location

Secretary ~ Christian Schuch

Handling of = Please choose

Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications
after finalizing
meeting

Next EEEREC]

"

AgileMinutes

st Winees AR

A~ ilmCon
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Enter the meeting information, then
click on 'Next'.

Note: If the option 'Send notifications
after finalizing meeting' is checked,
then the meeting minutes PDF export
will be automatically sent to the
participants and distributors after the
finalisation of meeting minutes.

0 .
O A ilmCon
s

=6
I

Add Meeting Minute

General Information
Attendee Group™ ~ New (NEWGROUP)

Name® Standarrd Title
English
ate  2024-10-15
ime  9:00am to 10:00am
Example Location

Secretary  Christian Schuch

Handling of [ Attach

Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications ®
after finalizing
meeting




v

Select meeting participants (whoc are Add Meeting Minute
invited into Jira and has an account)

0 .
C%Owe A ilmCon

AgileMinutes
g e e A7
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C“Ck on '+I Add Meeting Minute

Meeting Participants Actions Meeting Distributors

Christian Schuch v Select Recipient v

Alex Sia

Previous Cancel

"

AgileMinutes

st Winees AR

A~ ilmCon
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C“Ck on 'NeXt' Add Meeting Minute

Meeting Participants Actions Meeting Distributors

Christian Schuch v Select Recipient v

Alex Sia v

OPM-Jira

Select Participant v

Previous NENE  Cancel

"

AgileMinutes

st Winees AR

A~ ilmCon
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Add the external participants Al M

External Participants

(participants who are not invited into - ——————

Distributor Mustermann Armin limcon mustermann@ilmcon.de ’ v
GmbH

Last Name FirstNami] [Company: | [abc@exampiecom £

4

0 .
C%Owe A ilmCon

AgileMinutes
g e e A7
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Then you will see the Meeting
Overview. Click on 'Topics'

O

Minutes

Im

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
# Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)
£ 15.10.2024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Attachments

Tasks

Attendee Groups

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Name® Standarrd Title
endee Group” New (NEWGROUP)
English
@
meeting

Participants / Distributors

N Participant

1 Alex Sia

2 Christian Schuch

3 OPM-lira
External Participants

N Type Last Name

1 Distributor Mustermann

Create

First Name

Armin

Company

limcon GmbH

2024-10-15

9:00am to 10:00am

Example Location

Christian Schuch v

Attach v

Email

mustermann@ilmeon de

Actions
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Cl

0

Minutes

c k

on

AAdd

Topi cC

AGILEMINUTES

Adlceting Minutes
n..

Attendee Groups

ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v

= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
? Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

£ 15.10.2024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Attachments

+ _Add Topic

Atlassian Jira Project Managemen

Create

A ATLASSIAN

About Jira

Reporta

Q]

Gc ©

»
«



Meeting Minutes v Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" (G s N

Type in the Topic name. i e o IO
£ 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Attendee Groups
Metadata Topics ~ Attachments
ADMINISTRATION —

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
Topic
Project Settings F

About Jira - Report a problem

i Jira Project Management Softy

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes
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1. Enter the time of the topic.

Attendee Gr.

up

This is a Point

This is a description

12 v

This is a Task

L) L ®& Fomasv B 7 U
o @

This is a task description

8:00am 8:15am

Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgew.

Task v
Christian Schuch v
OPM-Jira v
2024-10-18

L



Meeting Minutes v Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES += Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
2| O @

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"

Click on the tickmark to save the Topic. s i

Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics  Attachments
ADMINISTRATION opae
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
Project Settings This is:a Topic from 800am  to 815am = ® v ©

)£9160000-sha1:c94420a) « AboutJira - Reporta problem

n Jira Project Management Software (v

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Meeting Minutes v Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
H 1 1 Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" = D fSl 2
Click on 'Add Issue’ Button. okt S e (EWGHOU
£ 15.10.2024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am
Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

ADMINISTRATION

o
L

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
Project Settings This is a Topic from 8:00am  to 8&15am  ©® c

About Jira - Report a problem

i Jira Project Management Softy

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

1 7 Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ lssues v Boards v
AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" 8 c e
 Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

Tasks
(5 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Click on 'Point' to enter the title spoken

ADMINISTRATION

o
L

Attachments

Metadata  Topics
from 8:00am  to 8&15am = © (¢

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
b i
Project Settings v: This is a Topic
— Process Type | (1) Draft 2 7
gnee act User i )
L ®& Ffomasv B 1 = mme 32
Additional Internal .
B oo A e
nal External

nent | Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewhlt.

AboutSira - Reportaproblem

Jira Project Management Software

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm
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Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥

+= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" (G s N

18
If this point is only information but nota  .: s i

Attendee Groups

AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

task, select 'Info’ on the right side

o
L

Project Settings ¥: 1. v |Thisisa Topic
11 v N =
This is a Point -
Ik ®& Fomasw B 7 U = 32 ) |
A t al Internal 1) Draft
o P 2 Draft
L info

Additional External
sintment

Jecision

Attachment

L4 Mangel

About Jira - Reporta problem

Atlassian Jira Project Management Software (v9.16.0¢9

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Dashboards ¥

AGILEMINUTES

19
Enter the description as spoken in the

Meeting Minutes
Tasks

Attendee Groups
ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

meeting.

o ilm

Minutes

Projects ¥ Issues v Boards ¥ Plans ¥

+= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
# Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

{8 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Attachments

Metadata  Topics
v 1. v | ThisisaTopic

This is a Point

L &
o @

B 7 U

Formats v

Meeting Minutes v

Jira Project Managemen

Create

A ATLASSIAN

About Jira

Report a problem

m 8:00am

8 & o

nent

to 8:15am
Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.

»

«
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Save the point by clicking on the
tickmark symbol.

o ilm

Minutes

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues v

AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Tasks

Attendee Groups
ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

+= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"

? Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)
(5 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

from 8:00am  to 8&15am = © <

v 1. v | ThisisaTopic

Process Type

This is a Point

“ I & fomasv B 7 U sy H
Additional Internal
o P e
This is a description. nal External
Attachment
Atlassian Jira Project Managemen 3,16, 60000-sha About Jira - Report a problem

A ATLASSIAN

8 & o

o

L info v

Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.

»
«



Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES += Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
2| O @

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
# Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

To add the next point, click on the St 57 1 0

Meeting Minutes

Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

1 ]
ution ssue sovwsTaATON
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
: PR i n to b v
Pecjoc Sathings v This is a Topic m 8:00am 8:15am ® < = ]
L Process Type [l Info v L
This is a Point v <
This is a description. Additional Internal
‘ nal External
Attachment | Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.

About Jira - Regart a problem

Atlassian Jira Project Managemen

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm
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To make this point as a 'task’, click on
the 'Process Type' box.

Minutes

ilm

Attendee Group

ATION

This is a Point

This is a description

I @& Fomasv B 7 VU = E @@~ ¥

“

A ATLASSIAN

8:00am 815am  ® <
B info v
t | Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewahlt.

i

1) Draft

nt | Durchsuchen...

Keine Datei ausgewahit

L



2 3 Attendee Groups
Metadata T
MINIS N

1. v |ThisisaTopic T =

Choose 'task’ (it means, this point will

o " Type  Elinfo
be converted to Jira task after finalising
meeting).

A ATLASSIAN

ilm
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Type in the title of the task.

Attendee Gr.

up

This is a Point

This is a description

I & Ffomasv B 7 U

8:00am 8:15am

Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgew.

Durchsuchen... ' Keine Datei ausgewdhlt

L
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Type in the description.

Attendee Gr.

up

1. v | ThisisaTopic

11 v
This is a Point

This is a description

12 v

This is a Task

L &
o @

Formaisv B 7

"2
“

8:00am 8:15am

Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgew.

Task v,

Durchsuchen... ' Keine Datei ausgewdhlt

L
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Select the assignee (who is
responsible to finish the task?)

ilm

Minutes

Attendee Groups

This is a Point

This is a description.

12 v

This is a Task

Y L ® fomasv B 7 VU

o @

This is a task description

8:00am to 8:15am ® <

B info v

t | Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewahlt.

Christian Schuct

nt | Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewihit

L
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Enter the Due Date (when should the

task be finished?)

Attendee Group:

Attachments
Meeting Min tings (PDF)
vk ating v 1 v |ThisisaTopic

This is a Point

This is a description

12 v
This is a Task

Y L ® fomasv B 7 VU
LS 4

This is a task description

8:00am 8:15am ®©

Q

B info v

Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewahlt.

« October 2024 »
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5

Natei ausgewdhit

L
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To add a secondary assignee, click on
'‘Additional Internal Assignees'. (Who is
responsible to support on the task?)

ilm

L
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1. To attach a document to this task,
click on 'Attachment’, then choose the
file from your device.

ilm

o P

This is a task description

rom 8:00am  to 8:15am ®© <

B info v

t | Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewahlt.

ask v
Christian Schuch v

ternal OPM-Jira ‘p v

2024-10-18

nt [Durchsuchen...| Keine Datei ausgewahit
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To add external assignees to the task,
click on 'Additional External Assignees'.
External assignee means the person

who is not invited to Jira.

ilm

&

is is a task description

k
I ® Fomats v B I VY E E @ &

rom 8:00am  to 8:15am ® @]
e  Elinfo
Durchsuchen... K D g hi

2024-10-18

nt OPM 20240708 Timesheetpdf W

Durchsuchen... ' Keine Datei ausgewahlt.




3 ] Attendee Group:

Attachments

Meeting Min

Save the point by clicking on the T o o0 18350

11 v

B info v

tickmark symbol. ‘ B

This is a description

Durchsuchen... Keine Datei ausgewahlt.

12 Task v Y
This is a Task Christian Schuch v o
- I & rfomasv B I U E @B ¥

it OPM-Jira N2
o @

This is a task description Armin Mustermann|

2024-10-18

nt OPM 20240708 Timesheetpdf W

Durchsuchen...  Keine Datei ausgewahit.
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To add another topic, click on 'Add

Topic' button.

5 ilm

Minutes

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥

AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Tasks

Attendee Groups
ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
? Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)
£ 15102024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

v 1 v |ThisisaTopic

This is a Point

This is a description.

12 v
This is a Task

This is a task description

Create

(G s N
from 8:00am to 8:15am ®© < 8 v
Process Type [l Info v
v (o]
Addit al Internal ! L v
Ac nal External
Attachment | Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.
Process Type | I Task v v
Assignee  Christian Schuch v <
Additional Internal ~ OPM-Jira v

chment

Armin Mustermann

2024-10-18

OPM 20240708 Timesheetpdf W



Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards v

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
2| O @

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
# Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

Type In the TOpIC name. = (5 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Meeting Minutes

Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

ADMINISTRATION
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
v i ; o D 3 =
Project Settings 2 This is a Topic m 8:00am 815am  © ¢ 8 w
2 v Topic rorr ® v (%]

Management Software 31194420a) - AboutJira - Reportaproblem

A ATLASSIAN

Minutes



Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥

+= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" 2| O @

34
Enter the time of the topic. s i

Attendee Groups

AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

ADMINISTRATION

o
L

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
> 1. v | Thisisa Topic from 8:00am  to 8&15am = © (e}

Project Settings
‘ to ® v o

2. v This is another Topic
oETT

8:30am
8:45am
9:00am
9:15am

Management Software 9160C 31194420a) - AboutJira - Reportaproblem

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES += Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
H 1 1 H Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" = Dl el 2
ICK on ‘Save' to save the Topic b Sandiasten (TEST) 8 New (NEWGROUP
{8 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am
Attendee Groups
Metadata Topics  Attachments
ADMINISTRATION L i
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
T i from to . =
Project Settings s 5 tv8 ioplc m' 8:00am 815am  © ¢ 8B ¥
from 8:15am  to 9:00am @ v ©

2. v This is another Topic

Management Software 9160 31194420a) - AboutJira - Reportaproblem

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues v

AGILEMINUTES += Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
2| O @

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"

Click on 'Add Point' to add another s i

Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

point.
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

b i from to . -

Project Settings d Jws 5.4 oplc m 8:00am &l5am  © ¢ B v

from 8:15am  to 9:00am ® (&7 =] v

2. v This is another Topic

Management Software 9160C 31194420a) - AboutJira - Reportaproblem

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

Dashboards ¥  Projects ¥

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
2| O @

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"

To add an existing task from the Jira e e
system, click on 'Existing Issue' on the
process type box. e e

&1 »
Lo & fomasv B 7 U = E =~ ¥ "
Additional Intern
o @ rccianees M Info

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

es Settings (PDF)
o i ror to ® . -
Project Settings ¥ This is a Topic m 8:00am 815am @ ©® [e) =] ¥
from 815am  to 900am @ ¢ 8 W

Appointment

(=) Existing Issue

9,16.0#9160000-sha1:c944208) - About Jira - Reporta problem

A ATLASSIAN

5 ilm

Minutes
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Click on the search box on the top to
search for existing Jira issue.

Select Issue @

O%_o .
3 A~ ilmCon

AgileMinutes
g e e A7
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Select the existing task. o

I8 TEST-731 - Description in Topics (test change)
I TEST-730 - Terminplan
BN TEST-729 - text

[ TEST-720 - Aufgaben zur Entwicklung eines neuen controllings

& TEST-719 - Point 1

TEST-690 - Aufgaben zur 2ines neuen controllings

"

AgileMinutes

st Winees AR

A~ ilmCon
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Click on 'Apply' to save it.

Select Issue @

R TEST-719 - Point 1

Key: TEST-719
Summary: Point 1
Creator: Christian Schuch

Type: Task
Created at: 01.02.2024
Status: [ oren |
Description OK

Draft

Meeting: Who do what

o:WO ('ﬁ ilmCon

AgileMinutes

st Winees AR
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Then, you will see that the existing Jira
issue is loaded. To add a description in
the meeting, click on the '‘comment’
box. Important note: it is not the box
above the 'comment' box. This box is
the original description of the existing
Jira issue. We would recommend to
add comment as additional info spoken
in the meeting, so this information will
show as 'comment' in the Jira issue
after finalise meeting minutes.

O~ OC UE;

gileMinutes

ilm

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title"
Tasks # Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)

15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

Meeti

S 1. v |Th T
Project Settings is is a Topic

2. v This is another Topic

21 ¥

Point 1

+ * L B Fomats~v

o @

Description OK

Draft

Meeting: Who do what

A ATLASSIAN

from 8:00am to 8:15am

from 8:15am to 9:00am

chment | D eine Datei

Process Type

& TesT-719

ee  ilmCon Admin

ate  2023-08-25

o

(C]

Status Open

nk to Issue TEST-719




4 2 Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" (G s N

Here you can also change the status of .. oo (578 ew OGROL

£ 15.10.2024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am
Attendee Groups

the existing Jira issue. i

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Seffings > 1. v |Thisisa Topic from 8:00am  to 8:15am o® < 8 v
v 2. v Thisis another Topic from 8:15am  to 9:00am (] G =] v
21 v Pr Typ TEST-719 v v
Point 1 ee  ilmCon Admin v
L & Fomasw B I U @ X
iditional Internal Sl v
o @
Description OK Additional External
Draft ;
Meeting: Who do what Due date | 2023-08-25

nent | Durchsuchen... ' Keine at

4 ¢ L @ fomasv B 7 U = E =B H

This is a comment In the meeting Link tc e Open

Start Progress
Epic Link
Close Issue

Atlassian Jira Project Management Software (v9.16.0¢9160000-shat

About Jira - Report a problem

A ATLASSIAN

o ilm

Minutes



43 Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" = D fel 2

You can also change the due date. oo (578 ew OGROL

£ 15.10.2024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am
Attendee Groups

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments
ADMINISTRATION i

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Seffings > 1. v |Thisisa Topic from 8:00am  to 8:15am ® < =] v
« August 2023 »
v 2. v | This is another Topic from 8:15¢ a L
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
21 v —— 3 2 3 %5 7
Point 1 2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
- 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
L ®& Fomasw B 7 U £ =3- & A
Additional Internal | 3« 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
o @ Assignes:
3 27 28 29 30 31
Description OK
3
Draft
Meeting: Who do what Due date | 2023-08-25 ]
& ¢ L @ rfomasv B I U E 3 2 Attachment | Durchsuchen... 'k :3hlit
LA K Status ~ Start Progress v
This is a comment In the meeting Link to Issue TEST-719
Epic Link v
Atlassian Jira Project Management Software (v9.16.0#9160000-shat About Jira Report a problem

A ATLASSIAN
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4 4 Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

: Meeting Minute Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" el 5
Click on 'Save' button to save. — e e

Tasks
{9 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am
Attendee Groups
Metadata Topics ~ Attachments
ADMINISTRATION —

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

PR > 1. v | ThisisaTopic from 8:00am  to 8&15am = © g 8B W
v 2 v |Thisisanother Topic from 8:15am  to 9:00am = © ¢ 8 w
21 v Pr Type TEST-719 v /
Point 1 ilmCon Admin
Lo @& fomasv B 7 U [::: R4 d
Additional Internal ~Select Use v
o @ Assignies
Description OK Adc nal External
Draft o
Meeting: Who do what Jue date | 2023-10-20
4 ¢ L @& rfomasv B 7 VU = E @ ¥ Attachiment, I KeineDatel sz
o & Status | Start Progress v
This is a comment In the meeting Link to Issue TEST-719
Epic Lin! v
Atlassian Jira Project Management Software (v9.16.0#9160000-shat About lira - Report a problem

A ATLASSIAN
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45 = Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
. . . Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standarrd Title" o o /
To view the meeting minutes as a draft, Soton 157 8 e NGO '
A o £ 15.10.2024 ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

click on 'View Draft' button. s

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Name"  Standarrd Title Jate  2024-10-15

me 9:00am to 10:00am

e Group”  New (NEWGROUP) v e
anguage”  English v ation | Example Location
@ ec Christian Schuch v
neeting Handling of ~ Attach v
ith
sk
Participants / Distributors
Ne Participant Actions Nr Recipient Actions
1 Alex Sia T - Ject Recipient v +
2 Christian Schuch > 5
3 OPM-Jira v B
t Par v T
External Participants
Nr. Type Last Name Company Email Action
limeon GmbH mustermann@ilmeon de - -
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4 leeting Minutes Draft: Standard Title - Adobe Acrobat Pro (6
File Edit = c
) Meeting Minutes D..

After downloading the PDF export, this ’ can [

Discussion

N Durstion T Topic:

1 os:00AM This is 8 Topic
o8:18aM
This s # Point Type:
Info
This is & deseription s

Meeting Minutes Draft: Standard Title Oue e

This ia a Teak Type
Tosk
This is  task descrption
po—
Chistian Sehuch
OPM-Jra
Mustermare
o
Data 18.10.2024
Project This s another Topic
Oate / Tine
o TEST-719 - Point 1 =
wigabe

ssgpees
ici This £ comment in the meetng fimCon Admin
Participant

Due Date
oPMa opgote-pm net 20102023
Alex Sia Ona Projekimanagement GibH alox s13gRots-pm net

Christen Schueh Ot Projekimanagerent Gbh chmsban schuchgotte pm net

Additional Distributors

rpre— imoon GenbH mustemanngimonn de

Attachments
Meeting point Attachment

12 A 20240708 Temesheet pdf

Topics
We.  Dursten
1 oBooAm
08 15AM
2 onisAM
0900AM

romeesty OPM "5 TEST_241015_DRAFT_Starstind Tite_4911657496765456050 pat Powernaty OPM "8 TEST_241015_ORAFT_Standur_Tity_49116574957ES6S6069 pt
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The attachment is also included. 8 B Q ®O© o DM K YOO

Attachment:
OPM 20240708 Timesheet.pdf
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= Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES = Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview
B o 9

- - . - - Meeting Minutes Edit Meeting Minutes "Standard Title"
To finalise the meeting minutes, click s 57 8 e 0GR
e Glongs (5 15.10.2024, ® from 9:00am to 10:00am

on 'Create meeting minutes PDF'

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)
> 1. v Thisisa Topic from 8:00am  to 8&15am = © (e}

Metadata  Topics ~ Attachments

STRATION

o
L

Project Settings

button.
> 2 v This is another Topic from 8:15am  to 9:00am ® (o] a2

L]

ct Management Software (v9.16.0#9160C a1:c944208) - Aboutlira - Reporta problem

A ATLASSIAN
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COnflrm Wlth 'Yesl bUtton Finalize Meeting Minutes

Do you really want to finish the actual meeting minutes? Then changes cannot be made
to the meeting minutes anymore.
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50 = Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES Meeting Minutes + Add Meeting Minute
. - - . - Meeting Minutes
After finalisation, the list of meeting iy« (o .

Attendee Groups

minutes will be shown. To download

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

the PDF export, click on the 'Show 1T

& “
P D F - - - [] 25.09.2024 Jourfix Infrastruktur choo (TPINFRA ) Jourfix Infrastruktur & & pe
including Task list' button

: 24.09.2024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR) Jourfixe Infrastruktur G 8 ¥ =
23.09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC) halle ¢ mit bvg und planer = =

23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Agile Minutes - Urgent Improvement s ¥
12.09.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Minutes =N Yy &

08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Demo Meeting Minutes P v
07.08.2024 Free Meeting Test (Again) g a8 & =

07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe #4 , F
05.06.2024 Free Meeting Test = ol
01.02.2024 Free Meeting Test & & v =
15.12.2023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe 1 & B P
18.12.2021 Free Meeting test B v —
17.12.2021 Free Meeting Test 2 G &8 ¥ =

tPDFDocument jspa anarkion = = =

Minutes



:I Meeting Minutes: Standard Title - Adobe Acrobat Pro (
File Edit View E-Sign Window Help
Minutes D. Meeting Minutes D. Meeting Minutes: S... X

This will be how it looks. © vn D@ * YOO

Sarhanten | Ote Propbsmanmgement
9 Mrutes, Standord Titke | 15.10.2004 03 00AM uri 1000AM

Discussion

N Durstion T Topic:

1 os:00AM This is 8 Topic
o8:18aM
TEST-748 - This is & Point Type:
Info
This is & deseription s

Meeting Minutes: Standard Title Oue e

TEST-749 - This is.a Task Type:
Tosk
This is 5 task deserption

po—
Cheistian Sehuch
oPM

‘Mustermann

Ove Dute
Data 18.10.2024

Project TesT This s another Topic
5.10.2024 /09.004M - 10.00AM

TEST-719 - Point 1 Type

Autgabe

- ssgpees

ici his 5 8 comment in the meetig fimCon Admin

Participant

oPMan iop@ote

Aex Sia o dmanageen

Chrtsten Schusch Ot Projekimanagene

Due Date
20102023

Additional Distributors

rpre— imoon GenbH mustemanngimonn de

Attachments
Meeting point Attachment

12 0P 20240708 Tenes
Topics

Ne.  Duation TiaTopie
1 oBooAM This is o Topk

This is anotter Togie
0900AM

romeesty OPM "5 TEST_241015_Standaed it pt rowenaty OPM "% TEST_241015_Stanus_Tee ot
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ifome Auftraggeber-Infor. Meeting Minutes D. Meeting Minutes D. Meeting Minutes: S... X

8 B Q ® @ 600 O M AR MO ®

In this export option, the overview of
open tasks will be shown as list.

e, TiaTepie
TEST749
15102004

This 1 & task description

R e Attachment:
OPM 20240708 Timesheet.pdf

Oue Date
20102029

St
In Progress

015._Startord_Tete_NoT sk pet

powereaty OPM %

5 ilm

gileMinutes



53

If you click on the other export button

OShow PDF wi
overview is omitted.

o ilm
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t

AGILEMINUTES
Meeting Minutes
Tasks

Attendee Groups

RS0 K

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v

Meeting Minutes
# Sandkasten (TEST)

Searchby v Search

| i. St Oupe. t h e

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

15.10.2024 New (NEWGROUP)

25092024 Jourfix Infrastruktur choo (TPINFRA )
24.09.2024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR)
23,09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC)

23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX)

12.09.2024 New (NEWGROUP)

08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP)

07.08.2024 Free Meeting

07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX)

05.06.2024 Free Meeting

01.02.2024 Free Meeting

15.12.2023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX)

18.12.2021 Free Meeting

17.12.2021 Free Meeting

DFDocument

Create

Q

t as.k

Standard Title

Jourfix Infrastruktur
Jourfixe Infrastruktur

halle ¢ mit bvg und planer
Agile Minutes - Urgent Improvement
Standard Minutes

Demo Meeting Minutes
Test (Again)

Jour Fixe #4

Test

Test

Jour Fixe 1

BB

BNE SRR

g
oy

g
=

BB
oy

¢« B 5 8 5

(o]

v

=

(]

I

L1}

L]

+ Add Meeting Minute
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To delete the meeting minutes, click on
'delete’ button.

Tasks

Attendee Groups

ADMIN

Meeting M

Ainut

es Setting

PDF)

Search by v

25.09.2024

24.09.2024

12.09.2024

08.08.2024

07.08.2024

07.07.2024

05.06.2024

01.02.2024

15.12.2023

18.12.2021

17.12.2021

12.10.2020

30.09.2020

18.09.2020

tur choo (TPINF

Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR)

halle ¢ (BVG-BMC)

Jour Fixe (JOURFIX)

New (NEWGROUP)

New (NEWGROUP)

Free Meeting

Jour Fixe (JOURFI

Free Meeting

Free Meeting

Jour Fixe (JOURFIX)

Free Meeting

Free Meeting

Free Meeting

Jour Fixe (JOURF|

Verschiebetest (VTEST

Standard Title

Jourfix Infr

Jourfixe Infrastruktur

halle ¢ mit bvg und planer

Agile Min t Improver
Standard Minutes

Demo Meeting Minutes

Test (Again;

Jour Fixe

Test

Jour Fixe 1

sasdas

Mail Sending Test

Sicherheitsle

EsBENpp

A

&

L)

L}

L}

L]

L]

L]

L]




REOPEN MINUTES
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After finalised meeting minutes, the
Jira tasks are flowing into the Jira task
tracking system. Existing Jira Tasks are
updated. If the minutes is required to
be reopened, there is an option for this.

o =e) .
gcb' ilmCon
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Search by v earch Q

Attendee Groups

To reopen the meeting minutes, click

Standard Title

oy

on the 'reopen’ button.

25.09.2024 tur choo (TPINF Jourfix Infr Bl

24.09.2024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR) Jourfixe Infrastruktur ,?T:L

23.09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC) halle ¢ mit bvg und planer &l

23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Agile Min t Improver ¥

12.09.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Minutes a 'a ¥ =B
08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Demo Meeting Minutes s ¥

07.08.2024 Free Meeting Test (Again B, E v =
07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFI Jour Fixe #4 o ¥

05.06.2024 Free Meeting Test a a8 v =
01.02.2024 Free Meeting Test 6 % =
15.12.2023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe 1 q‘ w -
18.12.2021 Free Meeting test =l s
17.122021 Free Meeting 6. &8 v =
12.10.2020 Free Meeting sasdas 6. 86 v =
30.09.2020 Jour Fixe (JOURF Mail Sending Test B 8 ¥ =
18.09.2020 Verschiebetest (VTEST Sicherheitsle B 68 % =
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To confirm, click on 'Yes'. it

Do you really want to reopen the selected meeting
minutes?

LB

1
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58 = Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES Meeting Minutes + Add Meeting Minute
Y d t th : t H Meeting Minutes # Sandkasten (TEST)
Oou Can now edi € minutes again.

Search by v Q

Attendee Groups

ADMINISTRATION Date Attendee Group Meeting Actions

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings
15.10.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Title ¥
25.09.2024 Jourfix Infrastruktur choo (TPINFRA ) Jourfix Infrastruktur 6 & & o
24.09.2024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR) Jourfixe Infrastruktur G &8 ¥ =
23,09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC) halle ¢ mit bvg und planer & &l e =
23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Agile Minutes - Urgent Improvement ¢ ¥
12,09.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Minutes PR
08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Demo Meeting Minutes W
07.08.2024 Free Meeting Test (Again) g a8 v =
07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe #4 ¥
05.06.2024 Free Meeting Test &l v =
01.02.2024 Free Meeting Test 8, &8 % =
15122023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe 1 68 8 =
18.12.2021 Free Meeting test &l v =
17.122021 Free Meeting Test 2 G &8 % =

cacrdac (=] =] -
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For example, you can make changes
to the point.
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AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Tasks

Attendee Groups
ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v

= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standard Title"
? Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)
£ 15102024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

This is a Topic

11 v

This is a Point (Updated)

This is a description.

12 ~
This is a Task

This is a task description

Create

Addit

from 8:00am

al Internal

nal External

rocess Type

Additional Internal

chment

® o
to 815am ® (o]
L info v

Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.

Task \
Christian Schuch v
OPM-Jira v

Armin Mustermann

2024-10-18

OPM 20240708 Timesheetpdf W

o
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After the changes the meeting can be
closed again.
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AGILEMINUTES

Meeting Minutes

Tasks

Attendee Groups
ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Dashboards ¥ Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v

= Back to the Meeting Minutes Overview

Edit Meeting Minutes "Standard Title"
? Sandkasten (TEST) & New (NEWGROUP)
£ 15102024 @ from 9:00am to 10:00am

Metadata Topics ~ Attachments

v 1. v ThisisaTopic

This is a Point (Updated)

This is a description.

12 ~
This is a Task

This is a task description

Create

from 8:00am

Process Type

Additional Internal
Ac nal External
A nent
Process Type
Additional Internal

chment

G L,

to 815am ® (o] = v

L info v v
v <

Durchsuchen... | Keine Datei ausgewahit.

Task v v
Christian Schuch v <
OPM-Jira v

Armin Mustermann

2024-10-18

OPM 20240708 Timesheetpdf W
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This time, a comment must be entered .
to explain the changes to these

[fm point 1.1 is updated due to a
I

'2ason)

minutes. Enter the comment.
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B Meeting Minutes: Standard Title - Adobe Acrobat Pro
2 File Edit View E-Sign Window Help

Auftrag = ting Minutes D Meeting Minutes D. Meeting Minutes: S. Meeting Minutes: S... X

In Adobe Acrobat, the newly exported xRS © oo D@ N we R P
PDF shows the changes on the first resT 4

page.

Meeting Minutes: Standard Title

Data

Project
A - 10 00AM

NEWGROUP
Chstian Schwch (15.102024)

Ona Projekimanagement GibH
Ot Projekimanagerent Gbh

Additional Distributors

rpre— imoon GenbH mustemanngimonn de

Attachments

Meeting point Atachment
12

A 20240708 Temesheet pdf

Topics
e

08

Following meeting issues were changed on 15.10.2024 by Alex Sia . Comment: The point
1.1 is updated due to a (reason)

TTepic

TEST-748 - This in 4 Point (Updated) e
This is & deseriphon o
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ATTENDEE GROUPS
63

Attendee Groups are meeting minutes
templates. You can use Attendee
Groups as a template to create
minutes for recurring meetings such as
weekly meetings.

ilm



64 B Dashboards v Projects v lssues v Boards v Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v Create

BEREVNOTES Meeting Minutes + Add Meeting Minute
C | H k 1 tt d G 1 Meeting Minutes # sandkasten (TEST)
Ick on 'Attendee roups Toks

Searchby v  Search Q

Attendee Groups

ADMINISTRATION Date Mesting Actions

Meeting Minutes Settir )

Project Settings
15.10.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Title A3 8 v =
25.09.2024 Jourfix Infrastruktur choo (TPINFRA ) Jourfix Infrastruktur (=) v =

Al ]
24092024 Jourfixe Infrastruktur (TP-INFRASTRUKTUR) Jourfixe Infrastruktur B 8 ¥ =
23.09.2024 halle ¢ (BVG-BMC) halle ¢ mit bvg und planer 6 8 ¥ =
23.09.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Agile Minutes - Urgent Improvement , -
12.09.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Standard Minutes V4 v
08.08.2024 New (NEWGROUP) Demo Meeting Minutes ¥
07.08.2024 Free Meeting Test (Again) B &8 ¥ =
07.07.2024 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe #4 Y2 v
05.06.2024 Free Meeting Test B a8 v =
01.02.2024 Free Meeting Test @4 &a v -
15.12.2023 Jour Fixe (JOURFIX) Jour Fixe 1 a &a v S
18.12.2021 Free Meeting test &l v e
17.12.2021 Free Meeting Test 2 &, v -
sacili e Send WS
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6 5 Dashboards v Projects ¥ Issues ¥ Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes ¥ Create

AGILEMINUTES Attendee Groups + Add Attendee Group
C | H k 1 d d tt d G 1 Meeting Minutes # sandkasten (TEST)
ick on 'A Attendee roup Tasks

T Group Key Group Neme Security Level Location Weekday
BVG-BMC halle ¢ 3 . 1000 - 10:00 ,

ADMINISTRATION

Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF) TP-INFRASTRUKTUR Jourfixe Infrastruktur online Tuesday P

Project Settings
TPINFRA Jourfix Infrastruktur choo Online Wednesday 08:00 - 09:00 y 2
NEWGROUP New .
VTEST Verschiebetest = = s
JOURFIX Jour Fixe MS Teams Friday 9:00am - 10:00am ’
PROBES Test 2062017 Flugzeug Sunday 1400 - 16:00 P
PROBE4 Probeprotokollkreis 4 Webx Monday, Thursday 11:00 - 1200 P
PROBE3 Probe 3 Vs
PROBE2 Probe 2 WebEx Tuesday, Friday 07:00 - 08:00 ’
ABCD ABCD Hamburg Monday 06:00 - 07:00 P
PROBE Probe Testort Wednesday 11:30am - 12:30pm ,
ABC Testprotokollkreis 1 Berlin Monday 1000 - 11:00 P
TEST2 Test2 5 7
AC Testing Berlin Monday 09:00 - 10:00 P

1
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Type in the details of the attendee

group.

"

AgileMinutes
g e e A7

A~ ilmCon

Add Attendee Group

General Information

Key (short name)®
Name"

Attendee Group®
Standard Title
Language
Weekday

Time

Location

Secretary

Security Level”

Handling of
Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications
after finalizing
meeting

Current Attendee Group

Select Secretary
none

Please choose

(0]

Next [JeEhI
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For weekly meetings, here you can
select which weekday the meeting is

held on.

O%_o .
3 A~ ilmCon

AgileMinutes
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Add Attendee Group

General Information

Key (short name)®
Name”

Attendee Group®
Standard Title
Language
Weekday

Time

Location
Secretary
Security Level®
Handling of

Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications
after finalizing
meeting

GROUP

New Attendee Group
Current Attendee Grou |
New Standard Title

English

Wednesday *

to

Select Secretary
none

Please choose

(0]

Next

Cancel
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Once the details are entered, click Rl Ateriien Grovip
|Next| General Information ——

Key (short name)”
Name® New Attendee Group
Attendee Group® Current Attendee Group
Standard Title  New Standard Title
Language = English
Weekday ~ Wednesday *
Time 900am  to 10:00am
Location  New Location
Secretary OPM-Jira

Security Level” | none

Handling of [ Attach
Attachments within
PDF

Send notifications ®
after finalizing
meeting

"
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Specify the Participants and e
Distributors. Partcpants / Ditributors

Standard Participant Standard Distributor

Christian Schuch OPM Administrator

OPM-Jira Select Recipient. v

Alex Sia

Select Participant v

Previous Cancel

0 .
C%Owe A ilmCon
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Here you can add topics as template. T

Topics

Number Topic

New Topic

New Topic 2

Topic

Previous Next ENeUIE]
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Next, add external participants who Rl Ateriien Grovip
have not Jira access. Once it is done, Bolipifiiie,

Ne  Type

1. Participant Mustermann Armin limcon mustermann@ilmcon.de

click on 'save'

irstNai| | Company | |abc@example.com

Save ai
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Here you will see the new attendee
group is created. You can edit it at any

time.
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Im

AGILEMINUTES
Meeting Minutes
Tasks

Attendee Groups

ADMINISTRATION
Meeting Minutes Settings (PDF)

Project Settings

Dashboards v Projects ¥

Attendee Groups
# Sandkasten (TEST)

Group Key

GROUP

BVG-BMC

TP-INFRASTRUKTUR

TPINFRA

NEWGROUP

VTEST

JOURFIX

PROBES

PROBE4

PROBE3

PROBE2

ABCD

PROBE

ABC

TEST2

AC

Boards ¥ Plans ¥ Meeting Minutes v

Group Name

Attendee Group

halle

Jourfixe Infrastruktur

Jourfix Infrastruktur choo

New

Verschiebetest

Jour Fixe

Test 2062017

Probeprotokollkreis 4

Probe 3

Probe 2

ABCD

Probe

Testprotokollkreis 1

Test2

Testing

Create

Sec

urity Level

Location Weekday

New Location Wednesday
online Tuesday
Online Wednesday
MS Teams Friday
Flugzeug Sunday

WebEx Monday, Thursday
WebEx Tuesday, Friday
Hamburg Monday
Testort Wednesday
Berlin Monday

Berlin Monday

Time

9:00am - 10:00am

10:00 - 10:00

08:00 - 09:00

9:00am - 10:00am

14:00 - 16:00

11:00 - 12.00

07:00 - 08:00

06:00 - 07:00

11:30am - 12:30pm

10:00 - 11:00

09:00 - 10:00

+ Add Attendee Group

Actions

N | N BN BN BN BN SN | BN | BV | B8 | N | B | BN | B | S
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Note: If the option 'Send notifications
after finalizing meeting' is checked,
then the meeting minutes PDF export
will be automatically sent to the
participants and distributors after the
finalisation of meeting minutes.
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